interim orders, or any other 
communication from the 
authority 

January 28, 2026. Received by SMRC – France on 
February 3, 2026. 

4. Details of the violation(s) / 
contravention(s) committed or 
alleged to be committed 

URSSAF imposed penalty of € 74,592 (Euro 
Seventy Four Thousand Five Hundred and Ninety 
Two only) equivalent to INR 79,40,617 (approx.) 
(Rupees Seventy Nine Lakh Forty Thousand Six 
Hundred Seventeen only) on SMRC - France. 

5. Impact on financial, operation or 
other activities of the listed entity, 
quantifiable in monetary terms to 
the extent possible 

There is no material impact on financials or on 
operations or other activities of SMRC - France